	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES			FORM APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345000			С
		315092	B. WING		03/13/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
CAREONE	E AT HOLMDEL			88 HIGHWAY 34 IOLMDEL, NJ 07733	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000		
	Complaint NJ: #1507 #160391, #160888, # #164959, #169012, #				
	Survey Date: 3/13/20	24			
	Census: 86				
	Sample: 28 + 3 close	d records			
		e with 42 CFR Part 483, ng Term Care Facilities.			
F 609 SS=D	Reporting of Alleged	Violations	F 609		4/8/24
	• • • •	se to allegations of abuse, or mistreatment, the facility			
	involving abuse, negli mistreatment, includir source and misappro are reported immedia	that all alleged violations ect, exploitation or ng injuries of unknown priation of resident property, tely, but not later than 2 tion is made, if the events			
	that cause the allegat serious bodily injury, the events that cause abuse and do not res	ion involve abuse or result in or not later than 24 hours if the allegation do not involve ult in serious bodily injury, to			
	officials (including to t	ne facility and to other the State Survey Agency and ces where state law provides			
	for jurisdiction in long	-term care facilities) in e law through established			
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURI		TITLE	(X6) DATE
	cally Signed		_		04/04/2024

**Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 07/16/2024 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED	
		315092	B. WING		C 03/13/2024		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CAREONE	AT HOLMDEL			188 HIGHWAY 34 HOLMDEL, NJ 07733			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	Continued From page	1	F 60	09			
	designated representa accordance with State Survey Agency, within incident, and if the alle appropriate corrective This REQUIREMENT by: Complaint # NJ 1690 Based on observation medical records (MR) documentation, it was failed to NJ Exec Or resulted NJ Exec Or resulted NJ Exec Or Department of Health for 1 of 3 sampled resident adeficient practice was On 3/04/24 at 11:49 A the resident in their ro- resident was NJ Exec was NJ Exec Orde Review of the resident admission summary) had diagnoses which limited to; NJ Exec Orde Review of the resident Set (MDS), an assess the management of ca	administrator or his or her ative and to other officials in a law, including to the State of 5 working days of the eged violation is verified a action must be taken. is not met as evidenced 12 , interviews, review of and other pertinent facility determined that the facility rder 26.4b1 which er 26.4b1 to the New Jersey (NJ DOH) within 2 hours idents, (Resident #20). This evidenced by the following: M, the surveyor observed hom sitting in chair. The corder 26.4b1 . Resident #20 rr 26.4b1 . Resident #20 rr 26.4b1		<ol> <li>Resident #20 received treatment per doctor orders. Resident #20 had related to this practice</li> <li>All residents have the potential to affected by this practice.</li> <li>Staff education was immediately provided on timely reporting of incide with injuries of unknown origin. Dire of Nursing/Designee conducted an a of incident reports from the last three months to ensure there were no inju unknown origin. There were no incide of unknown origin.</li> <li>Director of Nursing/Designee will incident reports daily, especially these involving injury to ascertain origin. A incident reported to Director of Nursing/Designee that indicates a m injury will be reported to the regulate agencies within the appropriate report timeframe. Audits will be conducted weekly for 4 weeks, monthly for 3 m with results presented at the QAPI meeting monthly for 3 months for compliance.</li> </ol>	definition		

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 37

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	E SURVEY PLETED
		315092	B. WING				C / <b>13/2024</b>
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00.	
CAREONE	E AT HOLMDEL				88 HIGHWAY 34 IOLMDEL, NJ 07733		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	resident had a NJ EX Review of the resider on <sup>NUEXCOULT AD</sup> and revise NJ Exec Order 20 "The " Review of the resider the following: On <sup>NUEXCOULT</sup> at 9:00 PF NJ Exec Order 20 applied, 911 called. A PM, taken to [name ro On <sup>NUEXCOULT</sup> at 10:27 F station with NUEXcourd	which indicated the <b>cec Order 26.4b1</b> . at's care plan (CP) initiated ad on <sup>NU EXECORDEZ</sup> , included: <b>5.4b1</b> CP also included <sup>NU EXECORDEZ</sup> ats Progress Notes included M, "Resident observed <b>5.4b1</b> NU EXECORDEZ <b>1.NJ Exec Order 26.4b1</b> ambulance arrived at 8:15 edacted] hospital." PM, <sup>NJ Exec Order 26.4b1</sup> toward the nurse's r 26.4b1 to <sup>VI EXECORDEZ</sup>	F	609			
		911 called and 6.4b1 ." AM, "Writer spoke to ER rse who stated that the IN Exec Order 26.4b1 to the <sup>N Exec Order</sup> ?					
	Review of a <sup>NJ Exec order?</sup> ca included the resident additional <sup>NJ Exec Order?</sup> care	are report dated					

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 37

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315092	B. WING				/13/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREON	E AT HOLMDEL				188 HIGHWAY 34 HOLMDEL, NJ 07733		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	surveyor with a comp Resident #20 who sur dated dated dated ) provided the s Event Record / Report NJDOH dated dated was called in to the N PM by the dated On 3/11/24 at 11:23 A the U.S. FOIA (b) #20's U.S. FOIA (b) #20's U.S. FOIA (b) #20's U.S. FOIA (b) Nexcoorder 25.45 N Exec Order 26.45 N Exec	M, the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) provided the leted Wexcern investigation for stained WExce Order 26.4bt at 8:14 PM. , the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) urveyor with a "Reportable t" which was sent to the . It reflected the incident JDOH on Wexcerner at 7:00 M, the surveyor interviewed (6) ) who was Resident JDOH on Wexcerner at 7:00 M, the surveyor interviewed (6) ) who was Resident b) (6) until nat approximately Wexcern resident had an incident der 26.4b1 and was stated she was not on duty reported that they applied b), but the Wexcerner was a was sent to the hospital Exec Order 26.4b1 and required more care than the The W stated that the	F	609	9		

Event ID:6SEN11

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 37

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315092	B. WING				C 13/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-		
CAREON	E AT HOLMDEL				188 HIGHWAY 34 HOLMDEL, NJ 07733			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		E ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 609	On 3/11/24 at 2:08 PN the state about the in process to the NJDOI the resident NJ Exec , was V Exec sent to the hospital. S the resident NJ Exec O that she reported the the Ombudsman's off she reported the incid and was not familiar v reporting time frames On 3/13/24 at 11:38 A the state and state surveyor the other da lot sooner," and that " patient care and state when I did report it, it stated, "I should have notified." She stated t looking at the inciden of reporting times. Th should have reported timely manner. The been reported "within Review of the facility Exploitation or Misapp Investigating" dated S following: - "If resident abuse misappropriation of re unknown source is su	M, the surveyor interviewed cident and the reporting H. She acknowledged that Order 26.4b1 to the she also acknowledged that rder 26.4b1 and had to be she also acknowledged that rder 26.4b1 The stated incident to the NJDOH and ice since it Stated that lent in less than 24 hours with requirements for other AM, the surveyor interviewed in the presence of the survey d after she spoke with the y " I could have reported it a my focus was related to interviews making sure was accurate." She further e reported it as soon as I was hat at that time she was not t as a N Exec Order 20.4b1 in terms e stated that she the incident in a more stated it should have 2 hours."	F	609	9			

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 37

-					FORM	D: 07/16/2024 APPROVED D: 0938-0391
OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
	315092	B. WING				C 13/2024
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
AT HOLMDEL						
(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	IVE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
to other officials accord - "The administrate the allegation immedia suspicion to the follow the state licensing/cerr responsible for survey - "Immediately is d hours of an allegation serious bodily injury	rding to state law." or or the individual making ately reports his or her ving persons or agencies: a. tification agency ving/licensing the facility" efined as: a. within two involving abuse or result in "	F 609				
Treatment/Svcs to Pre CFR(s): 483.25(b)(1)( §483.25(b) Skin Integ §483.25(b)(1) Pressur Based on the compre resident, the facility m (i) A resident receives professional standard pressure ulcers and d ulcers unless the indiv demonstrates that the (ii) A resident with pre necessary treatment a with professional stan promote healing, prev new ulcers from deve This REQUIREMENT by: Complaint NJ# 16495 Based on observation and review of pertiner was determined that t	event/Heal Pressure Ulcer i)(ii) rity re ulcers. hensive assessment of a fust ensure that- care, consistent with s of practice, to prevent loes not develop pressure vidual's clinical condition ey were unavoidable; and essure ulcers receives and services, consistent dards of practice, to rent infection and prevent loping. is not met as evidenced 59 h, interviews, record review ht facility documentation, it he facility failed to (a)	F 686	1. Resident #70's or Appropriate tr in place. Resident # related to this 2. All residents have	reatment orders are 70 had <sup>Nuexec order 25401</sup> 5 practice. 9 the potential to be	e	4/8/24
	S FOR MEDICARE & I S FOR MEDICARE & I P DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT HOLMDEL SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L Continued From page to other officials account - "The administrate the allegation immedia suspicion to the follow the state licensing/cent responsible for survey - "Immediately is d hours of an allegation serious bodily injury NJAC 8:39-13.4(2)(v) Treatment/Svcs to Prot CFR(s): 483.25(b)(1)( §483.25(b) Skin Integ §483.25(b) Skin Integ §483.25(b)(1) Pressu Based on the compre resident, the facility m (i) A resident receives professional standard pressure ulcers and d ulcers unless the indiv demonstrates that the (ii) A resident with pre necessary treatment a with professional standard promote healing, prev new ulcers from deve This REQUIREMENT by: Complaint NJ# 16498 Based on observation and review of pertiner was determined that the	Continued From page 5 to other officials according to state law." - "The administrator or the individual making the allegation immediately reports his or her suspicion to the following persons or agencies: a. the state licensing/certification agency responsible for surveying/licensing the facility" - "Immediately is defined as: a. within two hours of an allegation involving abuse or result in serious bodily injury" - NJAC 8:39-13.4(2)(v) Treatment/Svcs to Prevent/Heal Pressure Ulcer CFR(s): 483.25(b)(1)(i)(ii) §483.25(b) Skin Integrity §483.25(b) Skin Integrity §483.25(b) Skin Integrity i Aresident receives care, consistent with professional standards of practice, to prevent pressure ulcers and does not develop pressure ulcers unless the individual's clinical condition demonstrates that they were unavoidable; and (ii) A resident with pressure ulcers receives necessary treatment and services, consistent with professional standards of practice, to promote healing, prevent infection and prevent new ulcers from developing. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced	S FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES         OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.       (X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING_         315092       B. WING         ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER       ID         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY WIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       ID         Continued From page 5 to other officials according to state law."       F 609         -       "The administrator or the individual making the allegation immediately reports his or her suspicion to the following persons or agencies: a. the state licensing/certification agency responsible for surveying/licensing the facility"       F 609         -       "Immediately is defined as: a. within two hours of an allegation involving abuse or result in serious bodily injury"       F 686         CFR(s): 483.25(b)(1)(i(ii)       \$483.25(b)(1)(i(iii)       \$483.25(b)(1)(i(iii)         \$483.25(b)(1) Pressure ulcers.       Based on the comprehensive assessment of a resident, the facility must ensure that- (i) A resident receives care, consistent with professional standards of practice, to prevent pressure ulcers and does not develop pressure ulcers unless the individual's clinical condition demonstrates that they were unavoidable; and (ii) A resident with pressure ulcers receives necessary treatment and services, consistent with professional standards of practice, to promote healing, prevent infection and prevent new ulcers from developing.         This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Complaint NJ# 164959       Based on observation, inte	S FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES         OF DEFICIENCIES       [X1] PROVIDER/SUPPLIENCIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:       [X2] MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING         OF DEFICIENCIES       IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:       [X2] MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING         STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT ISB HICHWAY 34 HOLMDEL       STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT ISB HICHWAY 34 HOLMDEL, NJ 07733         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY WINTS BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       ID PREFIX TAG       PROVIDER'S P CACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	MENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES S FOR MEDICARE 8 MEDICAGED SERVICES PERCENCIS S FOR MEDICARE 8 MEDICAGED SERVICES PERCENCIS CORRECTION X1 PROVIDERSUPPLICATION NUMBER: 315092 X1 PROVIDERSUPPLICATION NUMBER: A BULDNA SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES REACH ORRECTIVE ACTION SERVICES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES REACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SERVICES CONTINUED TO THE APPROPRIM REGULATORY OR LSC DEINTIFYING INFORMATION) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES REACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC DEINTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 5 to other officials according to state law." - "The administrator or the individual making the state licensing/certification agency responsible for surveying/licensing the facility" - "Thmediately is defined as: a, within two hours of an allegation involving abuse or result in serious bodily injury" - NLAC 8:39-13.4(2)(v) Treatment/Svos to Prevent/Heal Pressure Ulcer CFR(s): 483.25(b)(1)(0)(ii) \$483.25(b)(1)(1) Pressure ulcers. Based on the comprehensive assessment of a resident, the facility us assessment of a resident, the facility us assessment of a resident, the facility numericated of practice, to prevent pressure ulcers and ces not develop pressure ulcers indees not develop pressure ulcers indees not develop. The result in services, consistent with professional standards of practice, to prevent pressure ulcers and ces not develop. The result in services, consistent with professional standards of practice, to prevent pressure ulcers index that they were unavoidable; and (ii) A resident with professional standards of practice, to prevent pressure ulcers indeveloping. This RECURENENT is not met as evidenced by; Complaint NJ# 164959 Based on observation, interviews, record review and review of pertinent facility duck tennet to (a) and the the facility fuelded to (a) and the the facility fuelded to (a) and the the facility fuelded to (a) and the the facility fauled to (a) and the the facility fauled to (a) and the t	MENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OMB NC SFOR MEDICARE & MEDICALD SERVICES OMB NC Deficiencies (IV) PROVIDERSUPPLENCUA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 315092 B. WNG TOUDER OR SUPPLER A BULLING CONDECTION CONDER OR SUPPLER A THOLMDEL STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 188 MORWAY 34 HOLMDEL, NJ 07733 PROVIDER OR SUPPLER A THOLMDEL STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 188 MORWAY 34 HOLMDEL, NJ 07733 PROVIDER OR SUPPLER CONSTRETE ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 188 MORWAY 34 HOLMDEL, NJ 07733 PROVIDER OR SUPPLER Continued From page 5 to other officials according to state law." - "The administrator or the individual making the allegation immediately reports ins or her supplicit to the following persons or agencies: a. the state licensing/certification agency responsible for surveying/licensing the facility" - "Thmediately is defined as: a. within two hours of an allegation involving abuse or result in serious bodily injury" - "Threatment/Svs to Frevent/Heal Pressure Ulcer CFR(s): 483.25(b) (11)(iii) \$483.25(b) Skin Integrity \$483.25(b) Skin Integrity \$483.25(b) Threating expressive accessement of a resident, the facility must ensure that- (i) A resident with professional standards of practice, to promote healing, prevent infection and prevent new ulcers from developing. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Complaint NJ# 164959 Based on observation, interviews, record review and review of pertinent facility found to develop Based on observation, interviews, record review and review of pertinent facility found to develop resident hat the facility found to develop Complaint NJ# 164959 Based on observation, interviews, record review and review of pertinent facility found to develop resident hat the facility found to develop to the facility fou

Event ID:6SEN11

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 37

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	). 0938-039 SURVEY LETED
	CONTECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDIN	IG		C
		315092	B. WING		03/	13/2024
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	P CODE	
CAREON	E AT HOLMDEL			188 HIGHWAY 34 HOLMDEL, NJ 07733		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 686	NJ Exec Order 20 and (b) obtain a phys for a resident admitted community-acquired accordance with prof practice. This deficient 1 of 3 resident's (Res NJ Exec Order 26.451 This deficient practice following: On 3/4/24 at 11:33 A Resident #70 lying in NJ Exec Order 26.451 and NJ Exec Order 26.451 on the the facility. A review of the reside the following: The Admission Reco indicated that Reside facility with diagnose NJ Exec Order 20 Review of the form til dated NJ Exec Order 20 However, there were	6.4b1 acian's order for <sup>NJ Exec Order 20.4b1</sup> ad with a <sup>NJ Exec Order 20.4b1</sup> in essional standards of int practice was identified for sident #70) reviewed for e was evidenced by the M, the surveyor observed bed. The resident was stated that he/she had a but it did not occur at ent's medical record revealed ard (an admission summary) ant #70 was admitted to the s including, but not limited to, 6.4b1 thed "Resident Evaluation" n ĭ identified that Resident Order 26.4b1	F 6		esignee lucation to all for wound ion, after dmission skin wed the last 7 ensure ment orders were lmission. esignee will f new admission sure appropriate This will be n monthly for 3 sing will present surance Process	

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		315092	B. WING				C / <b>13/2024</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00.	
CAREON	E AT HOLMDEL				188 HIGHWAY 34 HOLMDEL, NJ 07733		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	the NEXCO OTCOME or NU EXCO OTCOME Review of the compression Minimum Data Set (M management of care, for Mental Status (BIN indicated an NU Exec Order the resident was adm Interventions coded at NJ Exec Order 26 well as NJ Exec Order 26 well as NJ Exec Order 26 well as NJ Exec Order 26 mincluded a focus of N goal to show NU Exec Or included but were not treatment per physicial Review of the NJ Exec Or Report revealed a phy Nu Exec Order 26. There was no PO for NJ Exec Order 26. There was no PO for NU Exec Order 26. There was being ac , on the nigh licensed nursing staff On 3/12/24 at 8:52 AI the NU Exec Order Coder for NJ Exec Order Coder for NJ Exec Order NU Exec Order 26. The night licensed nursing staff	et 20.401 DS), a tool to facilitate the included a Brief Interview MS) score of the which er 20.401. It also reflected that itted to the facility with Mercon is being in place included <b>5.4b1</b> care. an initiated on Mercon <b>6.4b1</b> are. an initiated on Mercon imited to "Administering an orders." der 20.401. Interventions i limited to "Administering an orders." der 20.401 Corder 20.401 Every shift for 401 and Merconder 20.401 Every sh	F	68			
	Administration Record order for NJ Exec C was being ac , on the nigh licensed nursing staff On 3/12/24 at 8:52 Al the N Execotor care U.S.	d (TAR) reflected that the <b>Order 26.4b1</b> Iministered effective <sup>Wessecorder 26</sup> It shift, as documented by M, the surveyor interviewed <b>FOIA (b) (6)</b> I when <sup>Wessecorder 28</sup> are identified					

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 37

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 07/16/2024 APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315092	B. WING			_		C 13/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREON	E AT HOLMDEL				188 HIGHWAY 34 HOLMDEL, NJ 07733			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD B NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	reviewed for store in the political operation of the political operation operation of the political operation operat	hould be very order 2010 and assessment. She spital records should be reatment, the doctor should PO's, and the treatment ately. The very order 2010 and and measured weekly to eatment and very order 2010 and and measured weekly to ately and acknowledged that t did not occur until very order 2010 PM, the surveyor interviewed (6) ) regarding the are identified on bit stated that very order 2010 and measured upon in charge should notify the nt orders, and the treatment ately. PM, the surveyor interviewed (6) ) regarding the are identified on bit stated that admissions were ately. PM, the surveyor interviewed (6) ) regarding the are identified on stated the following should cumented: a very very order 2010 and the atel dentified on atel	F	686				

Event ID:6SEN11

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 37

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	): 07/16/2024 MAPPROVED ). 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · ·	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				
		315092	B. WING		_		C 13/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE			
CAREON	AT HOLMDEL			88 HIGHWAY 34 OLMDEL, NJ 07733				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	dated 4/25/22, Under the Procedure," "11. C assessment including the skin." "15. Contac communicate and rev assessment and any o obtaining admission of findings." Review of the facility p Breakdown-Clinical P included that "in addit and document/report pressure sores, include width, depth, and press necrotic tissue." N.J.A.C 8:39-27.1 (a) Nutrition/Hydration St CFR(s): 483.25(g)(1)- §483.25(g) Assisted rr (Includes naso-gastric both percutaneous endosc enteral fluids). Based comprehensive assess ensure that a resident §483.25(g)(1) Maintai of nutritional status, so desirable body weight balance, unless the re- demonstrates that this preferences indicate of	r the section titled "Steps in Conduct a physical , the following systems j. the Attending Physician to iew the findings of the initial other pertinent information, orders based on these policy "Pressure Ulcer/Skin rotocol" dated 4/2018, ion, the nurse shall describe the full assessment of ding location, stage, length, sence of exudates or (e) atus Maintenance -(3) nutrition and hydration. c and gastrostomy tubes, ndoscopic gastrostomy and opic jejunostomy, and d on a resident's asment, the facility must t- ins acceptable parameters uch as usual body weight or t range and electrolyte esident's clinical condition is is not possible or resident otherwise; ed sufficient fluid intake to	F 686				4/8/24	

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 37

CENTER STATEMENT (	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` <i>`</i>		CONSTRUCTION	FORM OMB NC (X3) DATE	D: 07/16/2024 APPROVED D: 0938-0391 SURVEY	
	oonneonon		A. BUILD	NG				
		315092	B. WING			C 03/13/2024		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	ST	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	10/2024	
				18	38 HIGHWAY 34			
CAREONE	AT HOLMDEL			H	OLMDEL, NJ 07733			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ( EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F 692	Continued From page	9 10	F	692				
	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)         Continued From page 10         §483.25(g)(3) Is offered a therapeutic diet when there is a nutritional problem and the health care provider orders a therapeutic diet. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:         Based on observation, interviews, record review, and review of pertinent facility documentation, it was determined that the facility failed to obtain, record and monitor and weekly in accordance with professional standards of practice. This deficient practice was identified for 1 of 6 residents (Resident #82) reviewed for .         The deficient practice was evidenced as follows:         On 03/11/24 at 12:30 PM, the surveyor observed Resident #82 in NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 themselves and had N Exec Order 26.4b1 themselves and had N Exec Order 26.4b1.         A review of the electronic medical record (EMR) revealed that the resident was admitted to the facility on Server discharged on Server admitted back to the facility on Server A review of the Admission Record (an admission summary) revealed that the resident was admitted to the facility with diagnoses which included but not limited to; NJ Exec Order 26.4b1         A review of the comprehensive admission				<ol> <li>1. We see obtained for Resident = Resident #82 had We exc Order 26.4b1 related to this practice.</li> <li>2. All residents have the potential to b affected by this practice.</li> <li>3. Director of Nursing/Designee conducted an audit of all admissions in the last 7 days to ensure an admission weight was obtained. Director of Nursing/Designee immediately provide education to the Second Nurses and Certified Nursing Assistants on the process to obtain a weight at the time admission.</li> <li>4. Dietician or Designee will perform weekly audits of new admissions to ensure weights were obtained at the ti of admission. Audits will be conducted weekly for 3 weeks, then monthly for 3 months with the results of the audit presented to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement committee monthly for 3 months.</li> </ol>	e n of me d		

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 37

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	: 07/16/2024 APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315092	B. WING		_	03/ <sup>,</sup>	; 13/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		- I	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREON	E AT HOLMDEL			188 HIGHWAY 34 HOLMDEL, NJ 07733			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	B PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	Minimum Data Set (M the management of c had a Brief Interview score of out of 15 w A review of the Care I revealed a focus for included, but were no  A review of the Physic N Exec Order 20:451 and NJ PO to obtain VI Execoder 20: A review of a NJ Exec based on a 'NJ Exec included that the NJ E unable to determine t NJ Exec Order 26:451 since available. A review of the "Resid	IDS), a tool which facilitates are, revealed the resident for Mental Status (BIMS) which reflected a Merce order 20 Plan initiated on Merce order 20 NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and interventions t limited to, "Merce order 20.4b1 cian's Order's (PO) for exec order 26.4b1 which was order 26.4b1 which was order 26.4b1 which was order 26.4b1 which was he resident's estimated e a Merce order 20.4b1 was not dent Evaluation's" dated which is completed by did not include resident's "Mexce order 20.4b1 was blank). ent's Merce order 20.4b1 (N Exec Order 20.4b1) was blank).	F 69	2			

Event ID:6SEN11

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 37

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 07/16/2024 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315092	B. WING			_	C 03/13/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE			
CAREON	E AT HOLMDEL				88 HIGHWAY 34 IOLMDEL, NJ 07733				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREI	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	protocol for obtaining and re-admissions. TI should be ob- re-admission, and the and monthly thereafter admission/re-admissio obtained on the same admission/re-admissio obtained, another atter next day. She stated be responsibility to ensure obtained. She stated be interviewed the stated be protocol of obtaining resident's NJ Exec ( available. The stated that the ensuring that stated the she would contact the and if need be, she us assess the resident's	<b>Determined</b> on new admissions he us folk to a stated that tained on admission, an weekly for four weeks, er. She stated that a new on the stated that a new on the stated that a new on the shear and the tained on a should be a day of on, and if the tait was her and the tait was her and the tait was her and the tait is someone refused to be documented in the separate note. PM, the surveyor equaring the facility's that if someone refused to be documented in the separate note. PM, the surveyor equaring the facility's that if someone refused to be documented in the separate note. PM, the surveyor equaring the facility's the surveyor equaring the facility's the surveyor equation the tait the weights are that if someoner for the separate note. PM, the surveyor equaring the facility's the surveyor equation the facility's the survey of th	F	692					

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 37

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	2: 07/16/2024 APPROVED 0: 0938-0391	
STATEMENT C	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED	
		315092	B. WING		_	C 03/13/2024		
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE			
CAREONE	AT HOLMDEL			188 HIGHWAY 34 HOLMDEL, NJ 07733				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	#82. The stated the discharged to the hos re-admitted back to the stated that the resider because <b>NJ Exec C</b> surveyor also inquired stated, "it should be a she stated, "they didn. On 03/07/24 at 02:02 interviewed the stated, "they didn. On 03/07/24 at 02:02 interviewed the stated, "they didn. On 03/07/24 at 02:02 interviewed the stated, "they didn. On 03/07/24 at 02:02 interviewed the stated, "they didn. On 03/07/24 at 02:02 interviewed the stated, "they didn. On 03/07/24 at 02:02 interviewed the stated, "they didn. On 03/07/24 at 02:02 interviewed the stated, "they didn. On 03/07/24 at 02:02 interviewed the stated, "they didn. A review of the facility (Impaired)/Unplanned. A review of the facility (Impaired)/Unplanned. Protocol" dated 9/201 section "Assessment nursing staff will moni weight and dietary int which permits compared.	ion and weekly for Resident nat the resident was pital on Weekly for Resident refused to be Weecorder. She the refused to be Weecorder. Order 26.4b1 . The dif a resident refused to be documented? The Weekly and it (the refusal) would be rveyor inquired why weekly aned and documented, and 't do it." PM, the surveyor regarding the protocol for e were obtained on ion, and weekly for four at her expectation was that a ained within 48 hours of assion. She also stated that it btain a Weekly for be documented, and care 'policy "Nutrition I Weight Loss-Clinical 7, reflected under the and Recognition 1. the tor and document the ake of residents in a format risons over time."	F 69	2				
F 694 SS=D		27.2(a)	F 69	4			4/8/24	

Event ID:6SEN11

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 14 of 37

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	07/16/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315092	B. WING			C 03/13/2024		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CAREONE	AT HOLMDEL				88 HIGHWAY 34 IOLMDEL, NJ 07733			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 694	with professional stan accordance with phys comprehensive perso the resident's goals an This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and review of pertiner was determined that t a physician order to m NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 standards of practice. identified for 1 of 1 re- reviewed for NJ Exec Order 2000 the deficient practice following: On 03/04/24 at 11:26 observed lying in bed NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 On 03/05/24 at 10:28 observed in NJ Exec Or received morning care ). The NJ Exec Order 26.4b1	Al Fluids. a be administered consistent dards of practice and in ician orders, the n-centered care plan, and nd preferences. is not met as evidenced n, interviews, record review, at facility documentation, it he facility failed to (a) obtain maintain and, (b) discontinue are with professional This deficient practice was sident (Resident #70) use. was evidenced by the AM, Resident #70 was NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 A was NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 A M, Resident #70 was rder 26.4b1, after having e from the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) surveyor observed a 3.4b1 ber 26.4b1 the sion record (an admission	F	694	<ol> <li>Physician's orders were receivent the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 waimmediately discontinued for Resi #70. Resident #70 had related to this practice.</li> <li>Related to this practice.</li> <li>All residents have the potential affected by this practice.</li> <li>Director of Nursing/Designee preducation on peripheral intravenous care to all licensed nurses. Direct Nursing/Designee conducted an a all residents with peripheral intravenous orders. There were no untoward f4. Director of Nursing/Designee with peripheral intravenous licensure physician's orders are in p discontinue the intravenous line up completion of the treatment. Audi be conducted weekly for 3 weeks, monthly for 3 months with report to Quality Assurance Performance Improvement committee monthly for months.</li> </ol>	to be rovided us site tor of udit of enous finding: vill s with lines to lace to pon ts will then o the	d s.	

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 15 of 37

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	2: 07/16/2024 APPROVED 0: 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315092	B. WING			C 03/13/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
CAREON	E AT HOLMDEL			188 HIGHWAY 34 HOLMDEL, NJ 07733				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORR	'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 694	NJ Exec Order 26 A review of the compr Set (MDS), a tool use management of care, Interview for Mental S which indicated an NJ reflected that resident while at the facility. A review of the NJ Exec Report (summary of p revealed a PO dated 'NJ Exec Order 2 and a PO dated of the Order Summar to NJ Exec Order A review of the NJ Exec Administration Record Resident #70 had record	with the following uded but not limited to: 5.4b1 ehensive Minimum Data d to facilitate the revealed that the Brief status (BIMS) score was <sup>NEEC</sup> status (BIMS) score was <sup>NEEC</sup> status (BIMS) score was <sup>NEEC</sup> tatus (BIMS)	F 6	594				

Event ID:6SEN11

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 16 of 37

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED	
		315092	B. WING			C 03/13/2024		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<b>I</b>	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u>,</u>		
CAREONE	AT HOLMDEL				188 HIGHWAY 34 HOLMDEL, NJ 07733			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	E ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE				
F 694	that the NJ Exec O a included but were not per physician orders. A review of the "Prog following: Note Text: Patient of NJ Exec Order 20001 14:56 Nurse "Note Text: Patient Note Text: Patient NJ Exec Order 20001 14:18 Nurse "Note Text: Patient NJ Exec Order 20001 15:13 Nurse "Note Text: Patient NJ Exec Order 20001 15:13 Nurse "Note Text: Patient "Note Text: Patient NJ Exec Order 20001 15:13 Nurse "Note Text: Patient "Note Text: Patient	J Exec Order 26.4b1 and a goal rder 26.4b1 and interventions which limited to V Exec Order 26.4b1 ress Notes" revealed the sing/Clinical and V Exec Order 26.4b1 noted. V Exec Order 26.4b1 noted. V Exec Order 26.4b1 noted. V Exec Order 26.4b1 noted. V Exec Order 26.4b1 Call bell and V Exec Order 26.4b1 Notesconser and V Exec Order 26.4b1 Notesconser signs and Symptoms] of care and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Due NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Due NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Due NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Notesconser care and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Notesconser care treatment. Call bell and V Exec Order 26.4b1 Notesconser care treatment. Call bell sing/Clinical care treatment. Call bell sing/Clinical care and V Exec Order 26.4b1 NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Notesconser care and V Exec Order 26.4b1 NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Notesconser care treatment. Call bell sing/Clinical care and V Exec Order 26.4b1 Due medications give and V Exec Order 26.4b1 and V Exec Order 26.4b1	F	694				
	NJ Exec Order 26 Called MD to make a	5.4b1						

Event ID:6SEN11

If continuation sheet Page 17 of 37

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & M					FORM	D: 07/16/2024 MAPPROVED D: 0938-0391	
	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	315092	B. WING	_		C 03/13/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CAREONE AT HOLMDEL				188 HIGHWAY 34 HOLMDEL, NJ 07733			
(X4) ID         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES           PREFIX         (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL           TAG         REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			x	E ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 not Patient continues on N Viewe order 26.4b1 NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 NJ E Due medications giver Call bell within re NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 AM care and Viewe or pro NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 AM care and Viewe or pro NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 AM care and Viewe or pro NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 AM care and Viewe or pro Due medications giver NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Patien for this shi Viewe Order 26.4b1 Patien for this shi Viewe Order 26.4b1 Call bell viewe or NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Call bell viewe or pro Called MD Viewe or NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Call bell viewe or Niewe Order 28.4b1 Call bell viewe or or 28.4b1 Call bell viewe or call b	Call bell within reach." ing/Clinical ceived in bed. Patient [NEXECO c Order 26.4b1. No s/s ted. NJ Exec Order 26.4b1. J Exec Order 26.4b1 Steec Order 26.4b1 Exec Order 26.4b1 LEXEC Order 26.4b1 NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 At the surveyor FOIA (b) (6)	F	694	DEFICIENCY)			

Event ID: 6SEN11

If continuation sheet Page 18 of 37

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 07/16/2024 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315092	B. WING			_	C 03/13/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	-	
CAREON	E AT HOLMDEL				188 HIGHWAY 34 HOLMDEL, NJ 07733			
		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	I .	-	S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(¥5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAC		(EACH CORRE) CROSS-REFERE	CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 694	Continued From page	• 18	F	694				
		nained in place because						
	sometimes the reside	nt's <sup>NJ Exec Order 26.4b1</sup> would						
	The surveyor inquired	/sician NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 how long should a						
	NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 remain	in place, and she stated						
		surveyor also inquired ce of the <sup>NJ Exec Order 26.4b1</sup> , and						
		Exec Order 26.4b1						
	every shift. After surv							
		remove the <sup>NJ Exec Order 26.4b1</sup> amily was present and						
		uring visits.						
	A review of the Progree 11:37 AM, reflected the removed.							
	On 03/06/24 at 09:17 interviewed the U.S. regarding the protoco	FOIA (b) (6)						
	and was unsure	Resident #70 had a <sup>NJ Exec Order 28</sup> how long the <sup>NJ Exec Order 26.4b1</sup>						
	was in place. She furt should not remai	n at the						
	than <sup>N Exec Order 26.4</sup> and sta was not being used, it	ated that if the <sup>NJ Exec Order 26,451</sup>						
	immediately. The surv	veyor inquired as to why						
	Resident #70's NJ Exec	COrder 26.4b1 remained in						
	place after the NJ Ex treatment. The <sup>U.S. FOIA (b</sup>	ec Order 26.4b1						
	had NJ Exec Order 26.4b1	. She acknowledged that if						
		o allow the nurse to WExecorder 2						
	documented. The	should have been <sup>OIA (D)(6)</sup> reviewed the Order						
	Summary Report for	NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and						
	acknowledged that th	ere was no order to						
	On 03/11/24 at 11:55	AM, the surveyor						

Event ID:6SEN11

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 19 of 37

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	): 07/16/2024 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315092	B. WING		_	C 03/13/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE			
CAREONI	E AT HOLMDEL			88 HIGHWAY 34 IOLMDEL, NJ 07733				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	EPLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 694	about the protocol for stated that a inserted once there w would then be would then be would then be would then be would be no should have documer include assessment The would thave documer include assessment The would have documer per PO. The would have been ren addition, she stated that are completed on were stated that is would have should have been ren addition, she stated the allow the nurse to ren physician should have should have been doo that there should have befadministration and ev when were stated that it was impored were stated that it was impored the areview date of should this policy. The would this policy. The stated this policy. The should this policy. The should this policy. The stated this policy. The should	<b>FOIA</b> (b) (c) ) and (c) in <b>FOIA</b> (b) (c) in <b>FOIA</b> (b) (c) In the surveyor inquired N Exec Order 26.4b1 use. The accorder 26.4b1 would be as a PO. The N Exec Order 26.4b1 and the date order 0 on the N Exec Order 26.4b1 and the date order 10 the N Exec Order 26.4b1 in the N Exec Order 26.4b1 should be (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c)	F 694					

Event ID:6SEN11

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 20 of 37

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	): 07/16/2024 MAPPROVED ). 0938-0391	
STATEMENT C	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED	
		315092	B. WING			-	C 03/13/2024		
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE			
CAREONE	AT HOLMDEL				38 HIGHWAY 34 OLMDEL, NJ 07733				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	x	PROVIDER'S (EACH CORREC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CED TO THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
iAG						EFICIENCY)			
F 755 SS=D	Pharmacy Srvcs/Proc CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b)(	edures/Pharmacist/Records (1)-(3)	F	755				4/8/24	
	drugs and biologicals them under an agreer §483.70(g). The facili personnel to administ	ide routine and emergency to its residents, or obtain ment described in ity may permit unlicensed							
	pharmaceutical service that assure the accura dispensing, and admin biologicals) to meet the §483.45(b) Service Co	es. A facility must provide ces (including procedures ate acquiring, receiving, nistering of all drugs and ne needs of each resident. onsultation. The facility							
	must employ or obtair pharmacist who-	n the services of a licensed							
	§483.45(b)(1) Provide aspects of the provision the facility.	es consultation on all on of pharmacy services in							
		shes a system of records of n of all controlled drugs in ble an accurate							
	order and that an according to the second se	ines that drug records are in ount of all controlled drugs iodically reconciled. i is not met as evidenced							
	Based on observation and review of facility of determined that the facility				1. Resident #25 wa primary care physic reviewed; and order	ian; vital sign histor	n		

Event ID:6SEN11

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 21 of 37

TATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION		NO. 0938-039 ATE SURVEY
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		C	OMPLETED
			D. MANO			С
		315092	B. WING			03/13/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 188 HIGHWAY 34	E	
CAREONE	E AT HOLMDEL			HOLMDEL, NJ 07733		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 755	Continued From page	e 21	F 75	5		
	NJ Exec Order 26 (Resident #25) review managem	.4b1 for 1 of 1 residents ved for <sup>NJ Exec Order 26.4b1</sup> nent.		<ul> <li>#25 had NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 repractice.</li> <li>2. All residents have the poter affected by this practice.</li> </ul>	ntial to be	
	following:	e was evidenced by the ey Statutes Annotated, Title		3. Director of Nursing/Designed immediately conducted an autor residents with parameters for medication administration. The	dit of all midodrine	
	45. Chapter 11. Nursi Practice Act for the S "The practice of nursi	ing Board. The Nurse tate of New Jersey states: ing as a registered		untoward findings. Director of Nursing/Designee provided ec nurses with regards to followir	f ducation to ng	
	treating human respo physical and emotion	defined as diagnosing and inses to actual and potential al health problems, through e-finding, health teaching,		<ul> <li>physician's orders for medicat</li> <li>administration, especially for t</li> <li>with parameters for administrat</li> <li>4. Director of Nursing/Design</li> </ul>	hose orders ation.	
		rative of life and wellbeing, al regimens as prescribed by		perform weekly audits of all re- parameters for midodrine med administration for 3 weeks, the for 3 months, with results pres Quality Assurance Performant Improvement committee month	dication en monthly sented to the ce	
	45, Chapter 11. Nursi Practice Act for the S "The practice of nursi nurse is defined as por responsibilities within	tate of New Jersey states: ing as a licensed practical erforming tasks and the framework of case		months.		
	program through hea counseling, and provi restorative care, unde	ision of supportive and er the direction of a censed or otherwise legally				

If continuation sheet Page 22 of 37

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	2: 07/16/2024 APPROVED 0: 0938-0391	
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315092	B. WING		_	( 03/	; 13/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE			
CAREONE	AT HOLMDEL			88 HIGHWAY 34 IOLMDEL, NJ 07733				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	records. A review of the Admissisummary) reflected the admitted to the facility included but not limited <b>NJ Exec Order 26</b> A review of the Signifi Set (MDS), an assess the management of car- resident's N Exec Order 26 N Exec Order 26.4b1 score indicated that the resident A review of the Order revealed a PO dated give 1 ta day for N Exec Order 26.4b1 evening meal or 4 hou A review of the M Exec Order aday for N Exec Order 26.4b1 aday for N Exec Order 26.4b1 aday for N Exec Order 26.4b1 A review of the Order revealed a PO dated A review of the M Exec Order 26.4b1 give 1 ta day for N Exec Order 26.4b1 aday for N Exec Order 26.4b1 but the the the the the the the the the th	d Resident #25's medical sion Record (an admission nat the resident was with diagnoses that ed to NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and 0.4b1 deart Change Minimum Data sment tool used to facilitate are, reflected that the reflected that the for daily e was bout of 15, which dent's NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Summary Report (OSR) deart's from bedtime to NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 blet by mouth three times a Do not administer after the urs from bedtime to NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 blet by mouth three times a Do not administer after the urs from bedtime to NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 blet by mouth three times a Do not administer after the urs from bedtime to NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 blet by mouth three times a Do not administer after the urs from bedtime to NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 http://www.nj.ac.ac.ac.ac.ac.ac.ac.ac.ac.ac.ac.ac.ac.	F 755					
	eMAR revealed that the administered (2) two t	Ab1 . Further review of the Wexe order as times when the resident's on the following dates:						

If continuation sheet Page 23 of 37

. 0938-0391 SURVEY		
(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
; 13/2024		
(X5) COMPLETION DATE		

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 24 of 37

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE C	ONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 093 (X3) DATE SURVE	
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		COMPLETED	
					С	
		315092	B. WING		03/13/20	24
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREON	E AT HOLMDEL			HIGHWAY 34 LMDEL, NJ 07733		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMP	(X5) PLETIO DATE
F 755		e 24 s, including any required	F 755			
	<ul> <li>"11. The following info for each resident prio medications:</li> <li>a. Allergies to medi b. Vital signs, if neo</li> </ul>	cations; and				
F 880 SS=D	NJAC 8:39-11.2 (b), 2 Infection Prevention 8 CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)	& Control	F 880		4/8/2	4
	infection prevention a designed to provide a comfortable environm	blish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and nent and to help prevent the nsmission of communicable				
	program. The facility must esta	prevention and control blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at ving elements:				
	reporting, investigatir and communicable d staff, volunteers, visit providing services un arrangement based u	pon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following				
		i standards, policies, and ogram, which must include,				

If continuation sheet Page 25 of 37

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	2: 07/16/2024 APPROVED 2: 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315092	B. WING		_	( 03/'	; 13/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONE	AT HOLMDEL			38 HIGHWAY 34 OLMDEL, NJ 07733			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	possible communicabi infections before they persons in the facility; (ii) When and to whom communicable diseas reported; (iii) Standard and tran to be followed to prev (iv)When and how iso resident; including but (A) The type and durat depending upon the in involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possibilit circumstances. (v) The circumstances must prohibit employed disease or infected sk contact with residents contact will transmit th (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in dir §483.80(a)(4) A syste- identified under the fat corrective actions take §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hand transport linens so as infection. §483.80(f) Annual rev The facility will conduct	lance designed to identify le diseases or can spread to other in possible incidents of e or infections should be smission-based precautions ent spread of infections; lation should be used for a t not limited to: ation of the isolation, infectious agent or organism t the isolation should be the ole for the resident under the s under which the facility ees with a communicable in lesions from direct or their food, if direct ne disease; and procedures to be followed tect resident contact. Im for recording incidents cility's IPCP and the en by the facility.	F 880				

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 26 of 37

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES			FOR	M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT O		MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
			A. BUILDIN	G		C
		315092	B. WING		03	/13/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONE	E AT HOLMDEL			188 HIGHWAY 34		
				HOLMDEL, NJ 07733		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	by: Based on observatio facility documentation facility failed to ensur- personal protective en- the potential spread of observed on 1 of 2 un This deficient practice On 03/05/24 at 10:30 a U.S. FOIA (b) (6 Resident #342's room wearing goggles, or a wearing glasses that shields to protect her splashes, sprays, spla- secretions. The surve sincluding visitors, door when entering and ex- ( a mask that filters of Protection (face shiel PPE bin was hanging contained the followin masks and N 95 mas interviewed the sign with inquired why she was she stated, "I thought A review of Resident revealed the resident	is not met as evidenced n, interviews, and review of h, it was determined that the e staff wear the appropriate quipment (PPE) to prevent of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 hits observed, ("Decoder 20.4b1 hits observed as follows: AM, the surveyor observed b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) hits observed as follows: atter, and respiratory eyor observed a "Decoder 20.4b1 ho on the outside of the sign read "Everyone Must: tors, and staff; Clean hands: titing, gown, N 95 Respirator ut particulates) Eye d or goggles), gloves." A noutside of the door which ag items: gown, surgical ks. The surveyor who stated that the resident at 26.4b1. The surveyor h the "State" The surveyor h the "State" The surveyor who stated that the resident and the surveyor #342's "Admission Record" had diagnoses that included	F 8		e Iding ggles room d tice. II PE ons, re nd fare ing s of	
	she stated, "I thought A review of Resident	my glasses were enough." #342's "Admission Record" had diagnoses that included				

If continuation sheet Page 27 of 37

CENTER STATEMENT ( AND PLAN OF	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315092	· /	NG	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	FORM OMB NC (X3) DATE COMP	D: 07/16/2024 APPROVED 0: 0938-0391 SURVEY PLETED C 13/2024
CAREONE					IOLMDEL, NJ 07733		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Report" revealed a ph dated U Excolor 20 On 03/11/24 at 11:55 interviewed the U.S. the U.S. FOIA (b) presence of the U.S. required a gloves, and gown wor She stated that the ex follow the signage pos The Confirmed that adequate eye protect because particles cour The Confirmed that Resident #342's room eyeglasses. The State wearing the appropria residents and staff fro On 03/12/24 at 1:44 F the survey team, the made aware of the facility Equipment (PPE) Con revealed the CNA rec column marked Comp (putting on) PPE" 7. D Place over face and e "Standard Precaution: Precautions" 23. Staff	#342's "Order Summary hysician's order for """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""	F	880			

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 28 of 37

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	): 07/16/2024 MAPPROVED ). 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315092	B. WING		_		C 13/2024
NAME OF PF	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
			1	88 HIGHWAY 34			
CAREUNE	AT HOLMDEL		H	IOLMDEL, NJ 07733			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ICED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	28	F 880				
	Attendance Record" r received an in-service Infection Control, PPE A review of the facility "Isolation-Categories Precautions" with a re- revealed "Droplet Pre- precautions are imple documented or suspe microorganisms trans (large-particle droplets size] that can be gene coughing, sneezing, ta performance of proce Gloves, gown and gog risk of spraying respira NJAC 8:39-19.4(a)(1- Infection Preventionis CFR(s): 483.80(b)(1)- §483.80(b) Infection p The facility must desig individual(s) as the inf (s) who are responsib The IP must: §483.80(b)(1) Have p in nursing, medical tee epidemiology, or othe	for "Content-COVID, ;," dated "************************************	F 882				4/8/24

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 29 of 37

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	07/16/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ° 7	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE S COMPL	SURVEY ETED
		315092	B. WING		_	C 03/1	3/2024
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONE	AT HOLMDEL			188 HIGHWAY 34 HOLMDEL, NJ 07733			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ICED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 882	facility; and §483.80(b)(4) Have of training in infection pr This REQUIREMENT by: Based on facility staff pertinent facility documd determined that the fact designated qualified I Control Nurse from deficient practice was Reference: State of New Jersey II Executive Directive N 20, 2020, revealed the ii. Required Core Prace Prevention and Control Facilities are required individuals with training and control employed basis or part-time bass management of the In Control (IPC) program Directive may be fulfill a. An individual certific of Infection Control ard the requirements und b. A Physician who has disease fellowship; or	t least part-time at the ompleted specialized evention and control. is not met as evidenced f interviews and review of mentation, it was acility failed to provide a infection Prevention and infection Prevention and infection Prevention and infection Prevention and o 20-026-1 dated October e following: ctices for Infection ol: to have one or more og in infection prevention or contracted on a full-time is to provide on-site infection Prevention and h. The requirements of this led by: ed by the Certification Board and Epidemiology or meets er N.J.A.C. 8:39-20.2; or as completed an infectious	F 882	<ol> <li>The facility's full Preventionist date of The facility will ensu full time Infection Pre The Director of Nurso obtain certification.</li> <li>All residents have affected by this prace 3. The Infection Pre was . The Infection Pre was . The Infection Pre was . The Infection Pre infections; those with epidemiologically si requiring transmissi and review of the fat (as indicated).</li> <li>The Infection Pre conduct audits of re infection and those transmission-based for 3 weeks, then m with results of the a Quality Assurance F Improvement comm months.</li> </ol>	of hire was are there is always a reventionist employe sing/Designee will e the potential to be ctice. eventionist date of hi infection Preventioni cted an audit of all der the following are associated th other gnificant infections ion-based precaution acility's outbreak stat evention Nurse will esidents with active utilizing precautions weekly ionthly for 3 months udits presented to th Performance	ed. ire st ns; tus	
	c. A healthcare profes	sional licensed and in good					

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 30 of 37

CENTER		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE			FORM	: 07/16/2024 APPROVED . 0938-0391 SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING				LETED
		315092	B. WING		_		_ 13/2024
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST 88 HIGHWAY 34	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONE	E AT HOLMDEL			IOLMDEL, NJ 07733			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 882	Continued From page standing by the State or more years of Infect iv. Facilities with 100 hemodialysis services 1. Hire a full-time emp prevention role, with r must attest to the hirin 2021. On 03/04/24 at 10:22 conference with the , the terrow state designated full time In (IPN #1). A review of IPN #1's " and Prevention (CDC IPN#1 completed the Preventionist Training On 03/05/24 at 10:56 with IPN #1, she state Infection Preventionis She stated prior to that f On 03/07/24 at 09:54 surveyor with a timelin the timeline revealed position on <b>NJ Exec</b>	e 30 e of New Jersey, with five (5) ction Control experience. or more beds or on-site s must: ployee in the infection no other responsibilities and ng no later than August 10, e AM, during entrance <b>J.S. FOIA (b) (6)</b> and the <b>U.S. FOIA (b) (6)</b> ed the facility had a nection Preventionist Nurse "Center for Disease Control c)" certificate revealed that "Nursing Home Infection g Course" on <b>WEXE OUDER 2016</b> AM, during an interview ed that she had been in the st (IP) position for <b>WEXE OUDER 2016</b> for the <b>N Exe OUDER 2016</b> for the <b>N Exe OUDER 2016</b> AM, the <b>WEXE OUDER 2016</b> for the <b>N Exe OUDER 2016</b> AM, the <b>WEXE OUDER 2016</b> for the <b>IPN</b> . A review of the following: IPN#2 "left the <b>Order 26.4b1</b> IPN#1	F 882				
	time, the surveyor inte stated that the duties while IPN#1 tra leaving and IPN#1 as	NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 <sup>149</sup> ." At that erviewed the us for one who was performing the IPN ansitioned (between IPN#2 ssuming the position) to the confirmed that the us for was					

If continuation sheet Page 31 of 37

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	): 07/16/2024 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315092	B. WING		_		C 13/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREON	E AT HOLMDEL			188 HIGHWAY 34 HOLMDEL, NJ 07733			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE) CROSS-REFEREI	EPLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 882	performing both the d duties of the IPN. She the IPN should be a d On 03/07/24 at 10:20 with the surveyor, the did not have an certification. She state consultant during the working in the building facility consulted with doctor as needed. Th that there was not a d the building after of the building after of the building after of the building after beforming both left the position on she was not certified overseeing the NJ E when it started on when it started on the infection preve- coordinated and overs prevention specialist ( A review of the facility Infections" reviewed of Statement": The Infec- conduct ongoing surv Healthcare-Associate	uties of the stated that esignated fulltime position. AM, during an interview State confirmed that the Infection Control ed that IPN #2 was a transition but was not g. She then stated that the an Infectious Disease e State again confirmed lesignated full time IPN in again confirmed esignated full time IPN in and until state and IPN in the surveyor and IPN#1, in the presence confirmed she was and IPN duties after IPN#2 confirmed she was and IPN duties after IPN#2 conf	F 882				

If continuation sheet Page 32 of 37

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 07/16/20 FORM APPROVI OMB NO. 0938-03		
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315092	B. WING		C 03/13/2024		
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CAREONE	AT HOLMDEL			38 HIGHWAY 34			
			<b> </b>	OLMDEL, NJ 07733			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)			
F 882	Continued From page	e 32	F 882				
		act on potential resident					
	outcome and that ma						
		precautions and other tions. 6. If a communicable					
		suspected, this information					
	will be communicated	d to the Charge Nurse and					
	Infection Preventionis	-					
	transmission-based p	es are implemented to slow					
		infection, the Infection					
	Preventionist will coll the effectiveness of s	ect data to help determine such measures.					
		y's job description for the					
		ist" revealed: "The primary on is to plan, organize,					
		and direct the facility infection					
	prevention and contr	ol program and its activities					
		urrent federal, state, and					
	-	elines and regulations that and as directed by the					
		e Infection Prevention and					
	NJAC 8:39-19.1 (b),	19.4(d) (e)					
F 922 SS=F	Procedures to Ensur		F 922		4/8/24		
	The facility must §483.90(i)(1) Establis	sh procedures to ensure that					
	water is available to a loss of normal wate This REQUIREMEN	essential areas when there is					
	by: Record on obconvetic	one interviewe and partiment		1 The facility immediately ordered are			
		ons, interviews, and pertinent vas determined that the		<ol> <li>The facility immediately ordered and received a delivery of gallons of water t</li> </ol>			
	facility failed to maint			ensure the requirement of one gallon of			
	emergency supply of	water needed for residents		water per day per resident was met and	1 k		

Event ID:6SEN11

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 33 of 37

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				RINTED: 07/16/2024 FORM APPROVED MB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION		(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315092	B. WING			C 03/13/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CC	DE .	
CAREONE	E AT HOLMDEL			188 HIGHWAY 34 HOLMDEL, NJ 07733		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 922	in the event of a loss of This deficient practices following: On 3/04/24 at 10:22 A an entrance conference U.S. FOIA (b) (6) licensed for 120 beds 86 (the number of res at the facility). On 3/04/24 at 9:30 AN kitchen tour with the in the presence of a s showed the emergence the salon separate from counted the cases in a stated there were 22 of one-gallon bottles (13) that it was enough em days and that the requiperson per day for thr On 3/07/24 at 9:00 AN the emergency food s in the staff break room second surveyor. At the not observe cases of break room. On 3/11/24 at 2:32 PN the <b>Definition</b> in the presence At that time, she acknown water were "not enough On 3/12/24 at 11:36 A	of normal water supply. was evidenced by the M, the surveyor conducted ce with the State of the and the ). The facility was and the facility census was idents who currently resided M, the surveyor conducted a U.S. FOIA (b) (6) (c) water supply located in om the kitchen. The Stated hergency water for three uirement was one gallon per te days (258 gallons). M, the surveyor observed upply which was in a closet n with the State of a second surveyor. M, the surveyor interviewed ence of a second surveyor. owledged that 22 cases of gh."	F 922	exceeded the requirement. were negatively impacted by 2. All residents have the pot affected by this practice. 3. Administrator provided ec US FOIA (b)(6) on ho the designated emergency so needed for residents in the e of normal water supply. Fo director immediately ordered water for the emergency sup 4. Food Service Director/De perform weekly audits of the water supply on an on-going Food Service Director will pr results of the audits to the A weekly for 4 weeks and to th Assurance Performance Imp committee monthly for 3 mo	y this practice tential to be ducation to the ow to calculate supply of wate event of a loss od service d and receive pply. signee will e emergency g basis. The resent the administrator he Quality provement	e e er s

If continuation sheet Page 34 of 37

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	): 07/16/2024 MAPPROVED ). 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, <i>,</i>		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315092	B. WING			_		C 13/2024
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONE	AT HOLMDEL				88 HIGHWAY 34 OLMDEL, NJ 07733			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ICED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
TAG F 922	Continued From page On 3/12/24 at 11:46 A the water in the staff b the second and the ewere which totaled 60 gallo On 3/12/24 at 1:12 PM surveyor that he misc of water that was stor initial tour. On 3/13/24 at 10:06 A the stated that on the the number of cases of stock. He stated initia rather it was approxim gallons). The staff breat the second day of sur cases. This included t stored in the staff breat that the water in the s there on the initial tou water was ordered by On 3/13/24 at 10:47 A the stated that he had not and that it was the staff breat state that the local water	A 34 A 34 A 34 A 34 A 35 A 34 A 35 A 35		922			TE	DATE
	possible local water in occur. He stated he d documentation as to t water company had p	a 3/7/24 or 3/8/24 due to a nterruption, which did not id not have any he amount of water that the rovided but estimated the "probably a few hundred						

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 35 of 37

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	): 07/16/2024 MAPPROVED ). 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· , ,		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315092	B. WING			_		C 13/2024
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONE	AT HOLMDEL				88 HIGHWAY 34 OLMDEL, NJ 07733			
					-			0.( <del>-</del> )
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 922	Continued From page	35	F	922				
	Review of the facility's	s undated "Emergency						
	Supply Quantity Conv	verter," included a three-day						
		e facility to include census ) cases, each of which had						
	six - one-gallon bottle							
		undated policy "Disaster ed "If uncontaminated water						
		e Food Service Department ven dayfluid supply."						
	Review of the facility Considerations for Re	policy "Dietary sidents" dated 1/2011,						
	included that the facili	ty has planned for the						
		esidents in the case of an						
		It included emergency water ed in a specific location and						
		the number of residents,						
	• •	s during a crisis or disaster						
	situation to last for "se to take into considera	even day's." It also included						
	availability.							
	The facility provided a	a contract with a food						
		1/2/23, which included						
		on, [name redacted] will						
		of bottled water in a variety iently address this potential						
	-	also included "We will do our						
		eds on a timely basis." In						
		included that the facility						
		stimated need of 64 ounces						
	and/or visitors. "A three	ach resident, employee ee-dav supply is						
		such a need arise." It also						
	included, "Depending	on the severity of the storm						
	-	et, buildings and potentially						
	employees, we will do	o our best to recover as						

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 36 of 37

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				PRINTED: 07/16/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315092	B. WING _			C 03/13/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE	•••••	
CAREONE	E AT HOLMDEL		188 HIGHWAY 34 HOLMDEL, NJ 07733				
(24) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(¥5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 000							
F 922	1.0	e 36 Ilowing any weather event."	F 9	22			
		nowing any weather event.					
	NJAC 8:39-31.6 (n)						

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 37 of 37

### PRINTED: 07/16/2024 FORM APPROVED

(EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR I ial Comments e facility is not in co indards in the New de, Chapter 8:39, 5 ng Term Care Facil omit a plan of corre npletion date, for e t the plan is impler iciencies may resu	188 HIG HOLMDE	B. WING DDRESS, CITY, STA HWAY 34 EL, NJ 07733 ID PREFIX TAG S 000	ATE, ZIP CODE  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	C 03/13/2024 (X5) COMPLET DATE
HOLMDEL SUMMARY ST, (EACH DEFICIENC' REGULATORY OR I ial Comments ial Comments ial Comments ial Comments comments in the New de, Chapter 8:39, S ong Term Care Facil pomit a plan of correse npletion date, for each t the plan is impler iciencies may resu	188 HIG HOLMDE	HWAY 34 EL, NJ 07733 ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET
SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENC' REGULATORY OR I ial Comments ial Comments indards in the New de, Chapter 8:39, 5 ng Term Care Facil omit a plan of corre npletion date, for e t the plan is impler iciencies may resu	HOLMDE	EL, NJ 07733	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET
SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENC' REGULATORY OR I ial Comments ial Comments indards in the New de, Chapter 8:39, 5 ng Term Care Facil omit a plan of corre npletion date, for e t the plan is impler iciencies may resu	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ompliance with the y Jersey Administrative Standards for Licensure of lities. The facility must action, including a each deficiency and ensure	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET
(EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR I ial Comments e facility is not in co indards in the New de, Chapter 8:39, 5 ng Term Care Facil omit a plan of corre npletion date, for e t the plan is impler iciencies may resu	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET
e facility is not in co indards in the New de, Chapter 8:39, s ng Term Care Facil omit a plan of corre npletion date, for e t the plan is impler iciencies may resu	y Jersey Administrative Standards for Licensure of lities. The facility must ection, including a each deficiency and ensure	S 000		
ndards in the New de, Chapter 8:39, 8 ng Term Care Facil omit a plan of corre npletion date, for e t the plan is impler iciencies may resu	y Jersey Administrative Standards for Licensure of lities. The facility must ection, including a each deficiency and ensure			
ministrative Code, forcement of Licen 9-5.1(a) Mandator The facility shall c	It in enforcement action in Provisions of the New Jersey Title 8, Chapter 43E, sure Regulations. y Access to Care omply with applicable	S 560		4/8/24
sed on interviews, ility documentation ility failed to mainta ect care staff-to-sh te of New Jersey f iewed. s deficient practice owing: ference: New Jerse IDOH) memo, date n N.J.S.A. (New Jet 13-18, new minim	and review of pertinent n, it was determined that the ain the required minimum ift ratios as mandated by the for 13 of 14-day shifts was evidenced by the ey Department of Health ed 01/28/2021, "Compliance ersey Statutes Annotated) um staffing requirements for		1. The facility leadership team met, along with corporate input, to identify staffing challenges and opportunities to fulfill a robust staffing pattern. This is on an ongoing basis. Recruitment efforts include: monthly recruitment and retention meetings, staff appreciation programs, Certified Nursing Assistant training facility at another sister facility, Refer a Friend bonus, sign on bonus, online advertisements, weekend and offsite interviews and use of agency staff to supplement. The facility also uses nurse management and occupational therapists to assist with direct care as directed by the	
s sellilite te so fe II n 1 s vi	eral, State, and Ic lations. REQUIREMENT ed on interviews, ty documentation ty failed to maint to care staff-to-sh e of New Jersey f ewed. deficient practice wing: erence: New Jers DOH) memo, date N.J.S.A. (New Je 3-18, new minimi ing homes," indic ernor signed into fied at N.J.S.A. 3	REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced ed on interviews, and review of pertinent ty documentation, it was determined that the ty failed to maintain the required minimum et care staff-to-shift ratios as mandated by the e of New Jersey for 13 of 14-day shifts ewed. deficient practice was evidenced by the wing: erence: New Jersey Department of Health DOH) memo, dated 01/28/2021, "Compliance N.J.S.A. (New Jersey Statutes Annotated) 3-18, new minimum staffing requirements for ing homes," indicated the New Jersey ernor signed into law P.L. 2020 c 112, fied at N.J.S.A. 30:13-18 (the Act), which	eral, State, and local laws, rules, and lations. REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced ed on interviews, and review of pertinent ty documentation, it was determined that the ty failed to maintain the required minimum et care staff-to-shift ratios as mandated by the e of New Jersey for 13 of 14-day shifts ewed. deficient practice was evidenced by the wing: rence: New Jersey Department of Health DOH) memo, dated 01/28/2021, "Compliance N.J.S.A. (New Jersey Statutes Annotated) 3-18, new minimum staffing requirements for ing homes," indicated the New Jersey ernor signed into law P.L. 2020 c 112,	eral, State, and local laws, rules, and lations.         REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced         ed on interviews, and review of pertinent ty documentation, it was determined that the ty failed to maintain the required minimum at care staff-to-shift ratios as mandated by the e of New Jersey for 13 of 14-day shifts ewed.         deficient practice was evidenced by the wing:         rence: New Jersey Department of Health DOH) memo, dated 01/28/2021, "Compliance N.J.S.A. (New Jersey Statutes Annotated) 3-18, new minimum staffing requirements for ing homes," indicated the New Jersey error signed into law P.L. 2020 c 112, fied at N.J.S.A. 30:13-18 (the Act), which

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

04/04/24

STATE FORM

Electronically Signed

If continuation sheet 1 of 3

### PRINTED: 07/16/2024 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT	ey Department of Hea	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		061312	B. WING		C 03/13/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONE	AT HOLMDEL		HWAY 34 EL, NJ 07733			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLE	
S 560	Continued From page	e 1	S 560			
	nursing homes. The feffective on 02/01/20 One Certified Nurse A residents for the day One direct care staff residents for the even fewer than half of all CNAs, and each dire signed in to work as a nurse aide duties: an One direct care staff residents for the nigh direct care staff mem CNA and perform CN A review of the "Nurs by the facility for the 03/02/2024 revealed in CNA staffing for re shifts as follows: -02/18/24 had 11 CN day shift, required at	Aide (CNA) to every eight shift. member to every 10 ning shift, provided that no staff members shall be at staff member shall be a CNA and shall perform ad member to every 14 at shift, provided that each aber shall sign in to work as a IA duties. se Staffing Report" completed 2 weeks from 02/18/2024 to that the facility was deficient sidents on 13 of 14-day As for 99 residents on the least 12 CNAs.		affected by this practice. 3. The facility reviewed rates and is competitive, often exceeding competit for licensed and certified staff. The factor continues to use online recruitment and job fairs with immediate interviews are the spot offers pending criminal background checks and other requirements. The facility will use ages staff as needed to meet staffing need 4. The Director of Nursing/Designee meets with the Staffing Coordinator d to review facility census, needs and couts, if any. The DON/Designee will monitor call outs and staffing ratios w until the requirement is met. The resist of the audit will be forwarded to the Administrator. The results will be presented at the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement committee meeting monthly.	acility nd nd on ency s. laily call reekly ults	
	shift, required at leas -02/21/24 had 8 CNA shift, required at leas -02/22/24 had 8 CNA shift, required at leas	As for 97 residents on the day St 12 CNAs. As for 97 residents on the day St 12 CNAs. As for 95 residents on the day				
	shift, required at leas	as for 88 residents on the day				

6SEN11

### PRINTED: 07/16/2024 FORM APPROVED

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		061312	B. WING	03	C 03/13/2024			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	188 HIGH	DDRESS, CITY, STATE <b>IWAY 34</b> EL, NJ 07733	, ZIP CODE				
	1							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLE TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE			
S 560	-02/26/24 had 8 CNA shift, required at leas -02/27/24 had 10 CN day shift, required at -02/28/24 had 8 CNA shift, required at leas -02/29/24 had 9 CNA shift, required at leas -03/01/24 had 8 CNA shift, required at leas -03/02/24 had 8 CNA shift, required at leas state mandated Certi to resident ratios. At t	s for 88 residents on the day t 11 CNAs. As for 88 residents on the least 11 CNAs. s for 88 residents on the day t 11 CNAs. s for 87 residents on the day t 11 CNAs. s for 87 residents on the day t 11 CNAs. s for 85 residents on the day t 11 CNAs. <i>y</i> ith the surveyor on 03/11/24 fing Coordinator (SC) e regarding the New Jersey fied Nursing Assistant (CNA)	S 560					

6SEN11

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building		DATE OF REVISIT	
315092	B. Wing	Y2	6/12/2024	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONE AT HOLMDEL		188 HIGHWAY 34		
		HOLMDEL, NJ 07733		

ITE	м	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0609 483.12(b)(5)(i)(A) (1)(4)	(B)(c) Completed 04/08/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0880 483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(e)(f)	Correction Completed 04/08/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0882 483.80(b)(1)-(4)	Correction Completed 04/08/2024
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
REVIEWE STATE AG REVIEWE CMS RO FOLLOWU 3/13/2024		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) DMPLETED ON		SIGNATURE OF S         TITLE         CK FOR ANY UNCORRECT         ORRECTED DEFICIENCIES	ED DEFICIENCIES			ES □ NO

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building			
315092 <sub>Y1</sub>	B. Wing	Y2	6/12/2024	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONE AT HOLMDEL		188 HIGHWAY 34		
		HOLMDEL, NJ 07733		

м	DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM		DATE
	Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5
F0609 483.12(b)(5)(i)(A)( (1)(4)	B)(c) Completed 04/08/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0686 483.25(I	b)(1)(i)(ii)	Correction Completed 04/08/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0692 483.25(g)(1)-(3)	Correction Completed 04/08/2024
F0694 483.25(h)	Correction Completed 04/08/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0755 483.45(a	a)(b)(1)-(3)	Correction Completed 04/08/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0880 483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(e)(f)	Correction Completed 04/08/2024
F0882 483.80(b)(1)-(4)	Correction Completed 04/08/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0922 483.90(i	i)(1)	Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
	Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
	Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) MPLETED ON			TITLE ANY UNCORREC	TED DEFICIENCIES			
	F0609 483.12(b)(5)(i)(A)( (1)(4) F0694 483.25(h) F0882 483.80(b)(1)-(4) BBY SENCY	F0609       Correction         483.12(b)(5)(i)(A)(B)(c)       Completed         (1)(4)       Correction         483.25(h)       Correction         483.25(h)       Correction         483.30(b)(1)-(4)       Correction         483.80(b)(1)-(4)       Correction         483.80(b)(1)-(4)       Correction         483.80(b)(1)-(4)       Correction         Completed       04/08/2024         EDBY       Correction         Completed       Correction         Completed       04/08/2024	Y5     Y4       F0609     Correction     ID Prefix       483.12(b)(5)(i)(A)(B)(c)     Completed     Reg. #       (1)(4)     O4/08/2024     LSC       F0694     Correction     ID Prefix       483.25(h)     Completed     Reg. #       04/08/2024     LSC       F0882     Correction     ID Prefix       483.80(b)(1)-(4)     Completed     Reg. #       04/08/2024     LSC     Reg. #       483.80(b)(1)-(4)     Completed     Q4/08/2024        Correction     ID Prefix       483.80(b)(1)-(4)     Completed     Reg. #        Correction     ID Prefix       Reg.     Correction     ID Prefix        Correction     ID Prefix       Reg. #     LSC     LSC        Correction     ID Prefix       Reg. #     LSC     LSC        Correction     ID Prefix        Correction     LSC        Correction     LSC        Correction     LSC	Y5     Y4       F0609     Correction     ID Prefix     F0686       483.12(b)(5)(i)(A)(B)(c)     Completed     Reg. #     483.25(i)       Correction     ID Prefix     F0755       483.25(h)     Correction     ID Prefix     F0755       483.25(h)     Completed     Reg. #     483.45(i)       Completed     04/08/2024     LSC     483.45(i)       F0882     Correction     ID Prefix     F0922       483.80(b)(1)-(4)     Completed     Reg. #     483.90(i)       Correction     ID Prefix     F0922       483.80(b)(1)-(4)     Completed     Reg. #       Correction     ID Prefix	Y5       Y4         F0609       Correction       ID Prefix       F0686         483.12(b)(5)(i)(A)(B)(c)       Completed       Reg. #       483.25(b)(1)(i)(ii)         F0694       Correction       ID Prefix       F0755         483.25(h)       Correction       ID Prefix       F0755         483.25(h)       Correction       ID Prefix       F0922         483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3)       LSC       483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3)         483.80(b)(1)-(4)       Completed       Reg. #       483.90(i)(1)         483.80(b)(1)-(4)       Completed       Reg. #       483.90(i)(1)         483.80(b)(1)-(4)       Completed       Reg. #       483.90(i)(1)         Correction       ID Prefix       F0922       483.90(i)(1)	Y5     Y4     Y5       F0609     Correction     ID Prefix     F0686     Correction       483.12(b)(5)()(A)(B)(c)     Completed     Reg. #     483.25(b)(1)(0)(ii)     Completed       F0694     Correction     ID Prefix     F0755     Correction       483.25(h)     Correction     Reg. #     483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3)     Completed       483.25(h)     Correction     Reg. #     483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3)     Completed       483.80(b)(1)-(4)     Correction     Reg. #     483.90(i)(1)     Completed       483.80(b)(1)-(4)     Correction     Reg. #     Correction     Completed       483.80(b)(1)-(4)     Correction     Reg. #     Correction     Correction       483.80(b)(1)-(4)     Correction     Reg. #     Correction     Correction       483.80(b)(1)-(4)     Correction     Reg. #     Correction     Correction       483.80(b)(1)-(4)     Correction	Y5         Y4         Y5         Y4           F0609         Correction         ID Prefix         F0686         Correction         ID Prefix           483.12(b)(5)(i)(A)(B)(c)         Completed         Reg. #         483.25(b)(1)(i)i)         Completed         Reg. #           60694         Correction         ID Prefix         F0755         Correction         ID Prefix           F0694         Correction         Completed         Reg. #         483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3)         Completed         Reg. #           483.25(n)         Correction         Correction         ID Prefix         F0755         Correction         ID Prefix           F0882         Correction         Completed         Reg. #         483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3)         Completed         Reg. #           Gompleted         Correction         ID Prefix         F0922         Correction         ID Prefix           Gompleted         Correction         ID Prefix         F0922         Correction         ID Prefix           Correction         Correction         Reg. #         LSC         Completed         Reg. #           LSC         Correction         ID Prefix         Correction         ID Prefix         Correction         ID Prefix           LSC	Y5       Y4       Y5       Y4         F0009       Correction       ID Prefix       F0086       Correction       ID Prefix       F0082         483.12(b)(5)(i)(A)(B)(c)       Completed       Completed       Reg. #       483.25(b)(1)(0)(i)       Completed       Reg. #       483.25(b)(1)(0)(i)       Completed       Reg. #       483.25(b)(1)(0)(i)       Completed       Reg. #       483.25(b)(1)(0)(i)       Completed       ID Prefix       F0080       Reg. #       483.25(b)(1)(1)(1)       Completed       ID Prefix       F0080       Reg. #       483.35(a)(b)(1)(1)       Completed       Reg. #       483.30(a)(1)(2)(4)(0)(1)       Reg. #       483.30(a)(1)(2)(4)(0)(1)       Reg. #       ID Prefix       F0082       Correction       ID Prefix       F0082       Correction       ID Prefix       Reg. #       ISC       ISC

### STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			DATE OF REVISIT	-
061312	A. Building B. Wing	Y2	6/12/2024	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONE AT HOLMDEL		188 HIGHWAY 34		
		HOLMDEL, NJ 07733		

This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEN	M	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix	S0560	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	(	Correction
Dog #	8:39-5.1(a)	Commisted						De mem la tra d
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	(	Completed
LSC		04/08/2024	LSC					
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	(	Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	(	Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	(	Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	C	Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	(	Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	C	Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	C	Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
REVIEWEI STATE AG		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE OF	SURVEYOR		DATE	
			DATE	TITLE			DATE	
REVIEWEI CMS RO		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)						
FOLLOWU 3/13/2024	IP TO SURVEY C	OMPLETED ON				S. WAS A SUMMARY OF IT TO THE FACILITY?		
				Page 1 of 1		EVENT ID:	6SEN12	

ENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-0
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CC A. BUILDING <b>01</b>	DNSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315092	B. WING		03/13/2024
AME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
CAREONE	AT HOLMDEL			HIGHWAY 34 -MDEL, NJ 07733	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLET
E 000	Initial Comments		E 000		
	Appendix Z-Emergen Provider and Supplier Guidance 483.73, Re Care (LTC) Facilities.	quirements for Long Term			
E 015 SS=F	Subsistence Needs for CFR(s): 483.73(b)(1)	or Staff and Patients	E 015		4/8/24
	(1), §460.84(b)(1), §4	.113(b)(6)(iii), §441.184(b) 82.15(b)(1), §483.73(b)(1), 542(b)(1), §485.625(b)(1)			
	develop and impleme policies and procedur plan set forth in parage assessment at parage and the communication this section. The poli- be reviewed and update	edures. [Facilities] must nt emergency preparedness es, based on the emergency graph (a) of this section, risk raph (a)(1) of this section, on plan at paragraph (c) of cies and procedures must ated every 2 years [annually a minimum, the policies and ress the following:			
	and patients whether place, include, but are (i) Food, water, medic supplies (ii) Alternate sources following:	ubsistence needs for staff they evacuate or shelter in e not limited to the following: cal and pharmaceutical of energy to maintain the			
	safety and for the safe provisions. (B) Emergency lightin	inguishing, and alarm			
	., .				

**Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES.

04/04/2024

PRINTED: 07/16/2024 FORM APPROVED

			0.000		NATELIATION		NO. 0938-039
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		NSTRUCTION		OATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		315092	B. WING			03/13/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONE	E AT HOLMDEL			iIGHWAY 34 MDEL, NJ 07733			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 015	Continued From page	2 1	EC	015			
	<ul> <li>Policies and procedur</li> <li>(6) The following are a hospice-operated inpart the policies and procedure</li> <li>(iii) The provision of s hospice employees are evacuate or shelter in limited to the following:</li> <li>(A) Food, water, medisupplies.</li> <li>(B) Alternate sources following:</li> <li>(1) Temperatures to p safety and for the safe provisions.</li> <li>(2) Emergency lightin</li> <li>(3) Fire detection, ext systems.</li> <li>(C) Sewage and wast This REQUIREMENT by:</li> <li>Based upon observare review of pertinent face determined that the face emergency menu rear all of the menu items</li> </ul>	additional requirements for atient care facilities only. redures must address the ubsistence needs for nd patients, whether they place, include, but are not g: ical, and pharmaceutical of energy to maintain the protect patient health and e and sanitary storage of g. inguishing, and alarm		ti s ta	1. In accordance with the "Emergend Supply Quantity Converter" form for I he facility immediately ordered and tocked the emergency food storage o ensure three days food is on hand correct emergency supply menu is no use. No residents were adversely affe	NJ, area . The ow in	
	following:	was evidenced by the AM, the surveyor conducted ce with the <sup>USTFOIA (b)(6)</sup>		2 a	by this practice. 2. All residents have the potential to l iffected by this practice. 3. Administrator educated the on the correct menu to be us		

Event ID:6SEN21

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 10

		MEDICAID SERVICES					<u>). 0938-03</u>
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		315092	B. WING _			03/13/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CAREON	E AT HOLMDEL		188 HIGHWAY 34 HOLMDEL, NJ 07733				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE AC			ЗE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
E 015	E 015 Continued From page 2 licensed for 120 beds and the facility census was 86 (the number of residents who currently resided at the facility). On 3/04/24 at 9:30 AM, the surveyor conducted a kitchen tour with the <b>U.S. FOIA (b) (6)</b> ) in the presence of a second surveyor. The surveyor observed emergency food stored in a closet in the staff breakroom. The stated that the food supply should be enough for three days. He stated, "We use whatever is here [emergency food supply] and what is in the kitchen." The surveyor observed an "Emergency Supply Quantity Converter" form posted on the closet door which included the food items and quantities that should be available in an		E	015	emergency food storage area to ensur three days food on hand. 4. Food Service Director/Designee wi per form weekly audits of the emerger food supply x 4 weeks then monthly x months with the results of the audits presented to the Administrator and th QAPI committee monthly x 3 months.	ll ncy 3	
	the <b>binom</b> in the presence of a second surveyor. He stated that he was responsible to ensure the emergency food supply was intact. On 3/07/24 at 1:20 PM, the surveyor interviewed the <b>binom</b> in the presence of a second surveyor. He stated that the "Emergency Supply Quantity Converter" form included the food items and quantities that should be available in an emergency, in addition to what they have "on hand." He stated that the emergency food supply						

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 10

	S FOR MEDICARE &					NO. 0938-039	
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G <b>01</b>	· · · ·	TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		315092	B. WING		03/13/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE		
CAREONI	E AT HOLMDEL			188 HIGHWAY 34 HOLMDEL, NJ 07733			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
E 015	emergency how many and approximated it w that he had never see that he would create a emergency. He review that was in the facility book provided to the second second second menu, and that the ite inconsistent with the ite information. The second was unaware of the E Program, was not inv had no knowledge of information. The second would prioritize the fa food if needed but con was guaranteed. The purpose of the emerge was to ensure that the sustain the residents On 3/11/24 at 2:32 PM the second food stored the regular menu item FSD should have bee Preparedness Plan. Review of the undate Quantity Converter, " thave 3 days food on the second stored food stored f	nts and staff. The find out each day of an y staff were in the building yould be 100 staff. He stated en an emergency menu and a menu if there was an wed the emergency menu 's Emergency Preparedness surveyor by the first The nat he was unaware of that ems on the menu were items on the "Emergency verter" list. He stated that he Emergency Preparedness olved in the process and how to access the stated that their vendor cility to provide emergency uld not speak to how that first Stated that the sency menu and food supply e facility could feed and during an emergency. M, the surveyor interviewed ence of a second surveyor. should have been a y, a minimum of three days d in a separate location from hs. She also stated that the en part of the Emergency d "Emergency Supply form included that NJ "Must hand." It also included that ye had a case of Beef Stew,	EO	15			

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 10

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		LE CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE	
		315092	B. WING			03	13/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	10/2024
					188 HIGHWAY 34		
CAREONE	E AT HOLMDEL				HOLMDEL, NJ 07733		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE AG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 015	5 Continued From page 4			015	5		
	Review of the undate Feeding Plan," includ available, the Food S its three day food a and therapeutic diets. canned items and dry Review of the facility Considerations for Re- included the following - "This facility has needs of its residents emergency situation." - "Emergency dieta and staff includes the situations as long- without the support of water and food service - "A disaster menu emergency menu shall following consideration may exist if the crisis near the end of a delii Identification of minim provide food and water refrigeration, lighting for	d facility policy "Disaster ed "If gas is not ervice Department will use and fluid supply for regular . The food will include goods" policy "Dietary esidents" dated 1/2011, g: planned for the dietary in the case of an ' ary planning for residents consideration of such term sheltering in place f outside resources (food, es supplies)." a shall be developed, and this all be updated regularly of the residents." be created based on the ons: a. Vulnerabilities that or disaster situation occurs very cycle: and b. nal resources needed to er service (gas, electricity,					
	shall be maintained a location. This minima should be determined	t the facility in a specific I amount of food and water I based on the number of and visitors during a crisis					

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 10

PRINTED: 07/16/2024

	S FOR MEDICARE &					IO. 0938-03	
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING (	E CONSTRUCTION	· · ·	TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		315092	B. WING		03/13/2024		
AME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		Ş	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE	DE		
AREONE	E AT HOLMDEL			188 HIGHWAY 34 HOLMDEL, NJ 07733			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
E 015	Continued From page	9 5	E 015				
	or disaster situation."						
	"With proper notificati maintain an inventory of pack sizes to suffic emergency need." It a best to meet your nee addition, the contract storing a minimum of non-perishable food of "Depending on the se impacts to our fleet, b employees, we will do quickly as possible fo NJAC 8:39-31.6(n)	1/2/23, which included on, [name redacted] will of bottled water in a variety iently address this potential also included "We will do our eds on a timely basis." In included that "We suggest a 3-day supply of on site." It also included, everity of the storm and buildings and potentially o our best to recover as llowing any weather event."					
K 000	CertiSurv, LLC on bell Department of Health Field Operations on 0 Holmdel was found to the requirements for p Medicare/Medicaid at Safety from Fire, and National Fire Protection Life Safety Code (LSC Health Care Occupant	urvey was conducted by half of the New Jersey , Health Facility Survey and (3/05/2024 and CareOne At be in noncompliance with participation in 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life the 2012 Edition of the on Association (NFPA) 101, C), Chapter 19 EXISTING	К 000				
K 363 SS=D	Protected building tha facility is divided in to Corridor - Doors	at was built in 1967. The	K 363			4/8/24	

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 10

	S FOR MEDICARE &				OMB NO	
D PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING <b>01</b>	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		315092	B. WING		03/13/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD			
CAREON	E AT HOLMDEL			18 HIGHWAY 34 OLMDEL, NJ 07733		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETIOI DATE
K 363	Corridor - Doors Doors protecting corr required enclosures of hazardous areas resi and are made of 1 3/- wood or other materia at least 20 minutes. If smoke compartments the passage of smoke to rooms containing f materials have positive latches are prohibited requirements do not do not contain flamm Clearance between b covering is not exceet complying with 7.2.1. with a device capable when a force of 5 lbf impediment to the clo devices that release of pulled are permitted.	ridor openings in other than of vertical openings, exits, or ist the passage of smoke 4 inch solid-bonded core al capable of resisting fire for Doors in fully sprinklered is are only required to resist e. Corridor doors and doors lammable or combustible we latching hardware. Roller d by CMS regulation. These apply to auxiliary spaces that able or combustible material. bottom of door and floor eding 1 inch. Powered doors 9 are permissible if provided is applied. There is no bosing of the doors. Hold open when the door is pushed or Nonrated protective plates is permitted. Dutch doors	К 363			

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 10

					OMB NO. 0938-0	
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION D1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315092	B. WING		03/13/2024	
AME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		Ş	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AREONE	AT HOLMDEL			188 HIGHWAY 34 HOLMDEL, NJ 07733		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETI	
K 363	failed to maintain rate	n and interview, the facility d smoke doors to resist the	K 363	1. The facility replaced the door to the janitor closet immediately.		
	2012 Edition of the Na Association (NFPA) 1 section 19.3.6.3. The	d/or fire as required by the ational Fire Protection 01, Life Safety Code, deficient practice had the f 7 smoke compartments.		<ol> <li>All residents have the potential to affected by this practice.</li> <li>The door was immediately purcha and replaced on 3/5/24. The Maintenance Director performed an a of all doors and all others were in go</li> </ol>	sed	
	Findings included: An observation on 03	/05/2024 at 10.50 AM		repair. The janitor closets are now included in the door inspections. 4. Maintenance Director/Designee w		
	revealed the corridor	door to the janitor's closet in as damaged to the core,		perform weekly audits of the doors to ensure they are in good repair for for weeks, then monthly x 3 months.	<b>b</b>	
	stated the facility had inspect smoke doors	ed the observation and an inspection program to				
K 372 SS=E	Subdivision of Buildin	rative Code § 8:39-31.2 (e) g Spaces - Smoke Barrie	K 372		4/8/24	
	Construction 2012 EXISTING Smoke barriers shall fire resistance rating p be permitted to termin Smoke dampers are p penetrations in fully d an approved sprinkler					

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 10

		MEDICAID SERVICES				IO. 0938-039
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION 01		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315092	B. WING		03/13/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONI	E AT HOLMDEL			188 HIGHWAY 34 HOLMDEL, NJ 07733		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S			(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
K 372	<ul> <li>19.3.7.3, 8.6.7.1(1)</li> <li>Describe any mechanin REMARKS.</li> <li>This REQUIREMENT</li> <li>by:</li> <li>Based on observation failed to maintain rate the passage of smoke of 30-minutes as required the National Fire Protection of the National Fire Protection on the National Fire Protection on the service of the National Reservation on revealed the wall sufficient of drywall, negating the passage of smoke of the passage of smoke of the Structure of the service of the service of the service of the service of the passage of smoke of the passage of smoke of the service of the service of the service of the service of the passage of smoke of the passage of smoke of the the passage of smoke of the the passage of smoke of the the passage of smoke. The service of the passage of smoke of the the passage of smoke of the the passage of smoke. The service of the passage of smoke of the service of the service</li></ul>	<ul> <li>is not met as evidenced</li> <li>is not met as evidenced</li> <li>ns and interviews, the facility ed smoke barriers to resist</li> <li>and/or fire for a minimum</li> <li>aired by the 2012 Edition of</li> <li>ection Association (NFPA)</li> <li>e, section 8.35. This deficient</li> <li>ntial to affect 5 of 7 smoke</li> </ul> 03/05/2024 at 11:10 AM Caces within the janitor's corridor were missing pieces he assembly's ability to resist e. The condition observed compartment. 03/05/2024 at 11:20 AM carrier above a suspended ted in the North Wing near (6) office had s to permit the installation of s and electrical wiring, y's ability to resist the he condition observed ompartments. 03/05/2024 at 11:38 AM carrier above a suspended ted in the South Wing, near led penetrations to permit	K 372		t. No to be all alant 3/5/24. her spection e and nee will eekly x results	

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 10

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORI	D: 07/16/2024 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G <b>01</b>	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		315092	B. WING		03	/13/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONE	E AT HOLMDEL			188 HIGHWAY 34 HOLMDEL, NJ 07733		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 372	resist the passage of observed affected two In interviews at the tir confirmed the of facility did not have a to inspect smoke barr asserted they were cl However, he stated h periodic inspections.	smoke. The condition o smoke compartments. nes of observations, the bservations and stated the formal inspection program iers in the facility, but	К 37			

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 10

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING <b>0</b>		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					R	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	315092	B. WING	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/16/2024	
NAME OF Pr	KOVIDER OR SUPPLIER			88 HIGHWAY 34		
CAREONE	AT HOLMDEL		H	IOLMDEL, NJ 07733		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD F CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETIO	
{E 000}	Initial Comments		{E 000}			
{K 000}	Corrected INITIAL COMMENTS		{K 000}			
{K 372}	Correction was condu Holmdel was found to the requirements for p Medicare/Medicaid at Safety from Fire, and National Fire Protection Life Safety Code (LSC Health Care Occupar CareOne At Holmdel Protected building that facility is divided in to	42 CFR 483.90(a), Life the 2012 Edition of the on Association (NFPA) 101, C), Chapter 19 EXISTING cies, specifically K372. is a one-story Type III it was built in 1967. The	{K 372}		5/17/24	
SS=E	Construction 2012 EXISTING Smoke barriers shall fire resistance rating p be permitted to termin Smoke dampers are p penetrations in fully d an approved sprinklet smoke compartments barrier. 19.3.7.3, 8.6.7.1(1) Describe any mechar in REMARKS. This REQUIREMENT by:	not required in duct ucted HVAC systems where system is installed for adjacent to the smoke tical smoke control system				
	Based on review of t	ne facility's Plan of 024, the facility failed to		1. The unsealed penetrations of the were repaired on 3/5/24. The product		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 07/16/2024

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) [	NO. 0938-039 DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
TAN U	JURNEUTIUN		A. BUILDING	G <b>01</b>		R	
		315092	B. WING		05/16/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CAREON	E AT HOLMDEL			188 HIGHWAY 34 HOLMDEL, NJ 07733			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
{K 372}	maintain rated smoke passage of smoke an 30-minutes as require National Fire Protection Life Safety Code, sec practice had the poten compartments. The facility failed to pre- correction of the follow cited during the 03/13 survey: 1. The wall surfaces with the service corridor with drywall, negating the the passage of smoke affected one smoke con- 2. The smoke barrier assembly located in the <b>U.S. FOIA (b) (6)</b> unsealed penetrations communication cables negating the assembly passage of smoke. The affected two smoke con- 3. The smoke barrier assembly located in the 41, had unsealed penetration installation of communication communication assembly located in the communication cables negating the assembly passage of smoke. The affected two smoke communication cables negating the assembly passage of smoke con- 3. The smoke barrier assembly located in the communication cables negating the assembly passage of smoke communication cables negating the assembly p	barriers to resist the d/or fire for a minimum of ed by the 2012 Edition of the on Association (NFPA) 101, tion 8.35. This deficient ntial to affect 5 of 7 smoke rovide evidence of the wing concerns that were /2024 Recertification vithin the janitor's closet in ere missing pieces of assembly's ability to resist e. The condition observed ompartment. above a suspended ceiling ne North Wing near the office had is to permit the installation of s and electrical wiring, y's ability to resist the ne condition observed ompartments. above a suspended ceiling ne South Wing, near Room etrations to permit the nication cables and ting the assembly's ability to	{K 37	<ul> <li>2)</li> <li>used to seal the penetrations hendothermic properties. No rewere affected.</li> <li>2. All residents have the poter affected by this practice.</li> <li>3. The Maintenance Director of the penetrations on 3/5/24. An conducted and no other finding located.</li> <li>4. The Maintenance Director/l will audit the facility for penetra weekly x 4 weeks, monthly x 3 with results presented at the G Assurance Performance Imprometing monthly x 3 months for compliance.</li> <li>Completion Date: 5/17/24</li> </ul>	sidents ntial to be corrected n audit was gs were Designee ations months quality ovement		

Facility ID: NJ61312

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 2

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building		DATE OF REVISIT	
IDENTIFICATION NOWIDER		A. Building			
315092	Y1	B. Wing	Y2	5/16/2024	Y3
				<u> </u>	
NAME OF FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONE AT HOLMDEL			188 HIGHWAY 34		
			HOLMDEL, NJ 07733		

ITE	Μ	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix	E0015	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	483.73(b)(1)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		04/08/2024	LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix Reg. #		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. #		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. #		Correction
LSC		·			·			·
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE O	F SURVEYOR		DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE			DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 3/13/2024				CTED DEFICIENCIES ES (CMS-2567) SEN			5 🗌 NO	

	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		DATE OF REVISIT	
315092 <sub>Y1</sub>	B. Wing	Y2	5/16/2024	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONE AT HOLMDEL		188 HIGHWAY 34		
		HOLMDEL, NJ 07733		

ITE	м	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	C	Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC	K0363	04/08/2024				LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	(	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	C	Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC						LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	C	Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	(	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	(	Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC					
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	(	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	(	Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE OF SUR	VEYOR		DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE			DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 3/13/2024			DR ANY UNCORRECTED				в 🗌 NO	

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		DATE OF REVISIT	
315092 <sub>Y1</sub>	B. Wing	Y2	7/8/2024	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONE AT HOLMDEL		188 HIGHWAY 34		
		HOLMDEL, NJ 07733		

ITE	M	DATE	ITEM	DATE	ITEM	DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4	Y5	Y4	Y5
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed
LSC	K0372	05/17/2024			LSC	
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed
LSC					LSC	
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed
LSC						
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed
LSC					LSC	
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed
LSC			LSC		LSC	
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR		DATE
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE		DATE
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 3/13/2024			R ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENC CTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SI			